MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM IM No. 17-056

SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 15-130B
to Valley General Construction, TLiE; for Twilight
Drive, New Moon Road, and Ogard Street Improvement.

AGENDA OF: March 21, 2017, ’7% /? /2%

ASS LY ACTION:

B/&I /1 F MWG@

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For informatigs o

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Route To: | Department/Individual La
Originator HM _ﬂd‘} ?ﬁ?*’

|
Public Works Director ?jiLK;Z_J# W A

Finance Director ke

Borough Attorney

A)K
Borough Clerk @ \3/[3/[‘7-

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of bid
No. 15-130B to Valley General Construction, LLC, for
Twilight Drive, New Moon Road, and Ogard Street Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Valley General
Construgtion, LLC, on April 21, 2015, for Bid No. 15-130B;
Twilight Drive, New Moon Road, and Ogard Street Improvement,
Project No. 30040. The original contract amount of $434,344 was
approved through Assembly Action AM No. 15-059 presented

on April 27, 20L5.

The project required one (1) change order totaling $5,806.50 for
a revised total final contract amount of $440,150.50. The change
order included adjusted quantities, additional culverts, top
soill, and seed for utility relocation.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 17-056



